

Town Council Meeting Staff Summary January 17, 2023

To: Mayor Carolyn Skowyra and Dillon Town Council

From: Adrienne Stuckey, Town Clerk

Subject: P&Z Appointment

Agenda Item: 3e

Action to be Considered:

Consideration of Resolution No. 03-23, Series of 2023, making an appointment to the Planning and Zoning Commission

Background/Time Frame:

There is one (1), three-year term available on the Planning and Zoning Commission resulting from the resignation of Bill Engelman as of December 31, 2022.

This seat may be filled by one Dillon resident. One (1) application was received for a Dillon resident position. Council interviewed Suzanne Pugsley during the December 20, 2022 Work Session. Council recommended appointing Suzanne Pugsley to the Planning and Zoning Commission.

Summary:

Staff recommends approval of Resolution No. 03-23, Series of 2023, appointing Suzanne Pugsley to the Planning and Zoning Commission for a three-year term beginning January 17, 2023.

Budget Impact:

None

Action Requested:

MOTION FOR APPROVAL: ".... move to approve Resolution No. 03-23, Series of 2023, making an appointment to the Planning and Zoning Commission."

ACTION REQUESTED: MOTION, SECOND AND ROLL CALL VOTE FOR APPROVAL

Resolutions require affirmative votes from majority of council members present

Department Head Responsible:

Ned West, Sr. Town Planner

RESOLUTION NO. 03-22 Series of 2023

A RESOLUTION MAKING AN APPOINTMENT TO THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, the Town Council has the power, pursuant to Section 2-6-20(a) of the Dillon Municipal Code, to appoint members to the Planning and Zoning Commission ("Planning Commission"); and

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to appoint Suzanne Pugsley to the Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO:

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 2-6-20(a) of the Dillon Municipal Code ("Town Code"), the Town Council hereby appoints Suzanne Pugsley to the Planning and Zoning Commission of the Town of Dillon ("Planning Commission") to have all the powers and to perform the duties of a Planning Commission member as set forth in the Town Code and state law.

Section 2. Pursuant to Section 2-6-20(b) of the Town Code, Suzanne Pugsley shall serve a three (3) year term beginning January 17, 2023, or if a successor is not appointed following the expiration of the term, until a successor is qualified and appointed.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO THIS 17th DAY OF JANUARY, 2023

TOWN OF DILLON

a Colorado municipal corporation

	By:		
		Carolyn Skowyra, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Adrienne Stuckey, Town Clerk			